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Key Description

LVC Liverpool Victoria CC

FPT Friends Prov Tr'phy S'th (Flood)

NWP40(F) NatWest Pro40 (Flood)

TOM# Tourist Match (#days)

T20(F)(W) Twenty20 (Flood)(Women)

CCW# County Chmp Women (#days)

UNI# University match (#days)

FRE# Friendly match (#days)

ODI(F)(W) One Day Int (Flood)(Women)

* on TV

1st XI 2007
Tractor accepts no responsibility ...for any inaccuracies!

Wed 4 Apr Som v Wor FRE2 Taunton WON - 119 runs

Sun 8 Apr Som v Devon FRE1 Taunton WON - 216 runs

Wed 11 Apr Som v Cornwall FRE1 Taunton WON - 209 runs

Thu 12 Apr Glo v Som FRE1 Bristol WON - 5 wkts

Sat 14 Apr Som v Lou UNI3 Taunton WON - 330 runs

Wed 18 Apr Som v Mid LVC Taunton Match drawn

Sun 22 Apr Som v Gla FPT Taunton WON - 24 runs

Wed 25 Apr Lei v Som LVC Grace Road WON - 198 runs

Sun 29 Apr Som v Sus FPT* Taunton Lost - 38 runs

Wed 2 May Som v Der LVC Taunton Match drawn

Sun 6 May Som v Ire FPT Taunton WON - 128 runs

Tue 8 May Nor v Som LVC Northampton Match drawn

Sat 12 May Som v W.I. TOM 3 Taunton Match drawn

Fri 18 May Ham v Som FPT(F) Rose Bowl Match tied

Sun 20 May Glo v Som FPT Bristol Lost - 58 runs

Wed 23 May Som v Glo LVC Taunton WON - 8 wkts

Sun 27 May Som v Ken FPT Taunton Match drawn

Wed 30 May Mid v Som LVC Lord's Lost - 7 wkts

Sun 3 Jun Mid v Som FPT Lord's WON - 87 runs

Wed 6 Jun Som v Lei LVC Taunton WON - inns+259runs

Sun 10 Jun Som v Sur FPT Bath WON - 3 wkts

Wed 13 Jun Ess v Som FPT Chelmsford Lost - 7 wkts

Fri 15 Jun Glo v Som LVC Bristol WON - inns+151runs
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Fri 22 Jun War v Som T20 Edgbaston Lost - 7 runs

Sun 24 Jun Som v Nor T20 Taunton Lost - 24 runs D/L

Tue 26 Jun Gla v Som T20(F) Cardiff Lost - 5 wkts

Wed 27 Jun Som v Glo T20 Taunton Lost - 8 wkts

Fri 29 Jun Som v Gla T20 Taunton WON - 28 runs

Tue 3 Jul Som v Wor T20 Taunton Lost - 3 wkts

Wed 4 Jul Glo v Som T20 Bristol WON - 6 wkts

Fri 6 Jul Nor v Som T20 Northampton WON - 8 wkts

Fri 13 Jul Som v Nor LVC Taunton WON - 9 wkts

Fri 20 Jul Som v Ess LVC Taunton Match drawn

Wed 25 Jul Der v Som LVC Derby WON - 278 runs

Sun 29 Jul Yor v Som NWP40 Scarborough Lost - 9 runs D/L

Wed 1 Aug Devn v Som T20 FRE1 Exmouth WON - 106 runs

Thu 2 Aug Cnwll v Som T20 FRE1 Truro WON - 13 runs

Sun 5 Aug Som v Der NWP40 Taunton WON - 32 runs

Wed 8 Aug Not v Som LVC Trent Bridge WON - 6 wkts

Sun 12 Aug Gla v Som NWP40 Colwyn Bay Match drawn

Tue 14 Aug Gla v Som LVC Cardiff Match Drawn

Thu 23 Aug Som v Dur NWP40 Taunton WON - 31 runs

Mon 27 Aug Ken v Som NWP40 Canterbury WON - 2 runs

Tue 28 Aug Som v Lei NWP40(F)* Taunton WON - 110 runs

Thu 30 Aug Som v Gla LVC Taunton WON - 299 runs

Wed 5 Sep Ess v Som LVC Chelmsford WON - 6 wkts

Tue 11 Sep Sur v Som NWP40(F)* Brit Oval WON - 5 runs

Sat 15 Sep Som v Mid NWP40 Taunton Lost - 7 wkts

Wed 19 Sep Som v Not LVC Taunton WON - inns+121 runs


